

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ť

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

PAG	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO 1518 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25311

\*709035846

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

**300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/	/2009	N 1440 (1440		<u> </u>	,			
BID OPENING DATE		01/19/	2010		BID	OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO:	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						8 10000000		
0001			LS		910-36			
		1						
	AIR HA	ANDLING	UNIT	REPL	ACEMENT			
					L LABOR, MATERIA			
	1			\$	ACE THE AIR HAND			
	ł		<b>!</b>	NAL J	AIL, FLATWOODS,	WV,	PER THE	
	SPECIF	FICATIO	N5.					
					,			
				MAN	DATORY PRE-BID			
•	1			i	LL BE HELD ON 01			
					LOCATION, FLATWO			
	1		£ 1	l	REQUIRED TO ATT			l .
		KE TO A Alifica		1	MANDATORY PRE-BI E BID. NO ONE F			
			i l	ľ	E BIDDER.	ĖKS	UN PAT	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				200 M. M. M. S. W. S. W.			
					LL BE MADE AVAIL	LABL	E FOR ALL	
			ſ		1	1	SERVE AS THE	l .
					FYING ATTENDANCE	1		
	PRE-BI		1		ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE	1		-y-
					1		E WILL NOT	
		-			ENTATION TO VERI			
					BLE FOR ENSURING	4		
	COMPLE				ION REQUIRED ON			HEUEIVED
	SHEET.		(	i	DIVISION AND TH	1		
<b>✓</b> \					SPONSIBILITY FOR			2010 JAN 19 AM 11: 17
. 2					E PRE-BID ATTENI HAT ALL POTENTIA			
					ND FAX NUMBER.	AL D	IDDEK2 INCEUD	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TO TAX ROLLERY			WV PURCH/SING
	<u> </u>			SEFRF	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	] OITIQUO	Ns	
SIGNATURE C		olcon	J		TELEPHONE 3	742	STL6 DATE	1-18-2010
TITLE	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	<u> </u>	سیوسیو IN	02/	5966	<u>(C. 1)</u>	ADDRESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
•	· V		50	436	100 TOO		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE MOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RJCMNT013

PAGE

MANADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-558 REG'L 、

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

558-2110

\*709035846 304-343-5566
HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO
1518 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	01/19/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE S LATE, PORTI BIDDE PORTI OF TH	TARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE DN OF THE PRE-BID RS WHO ARRIVE AFT DN OF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO ATHE PRE-BID. BIDION DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTED FOR BUT DURING ANY STATES TO BE PERMITTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
TION REQUI SUBMI THE B MUST OF TH CLE 1 TO SU	VIRGINIA CODE 21- FOR A PUBLIC IMPR RES EACH VENDOR T T AT THE SAME TIM ID. THE ENCLOSED BE SIGNED AND SUB E VENDOR'S COMPLI D, CHAPTER 21 OF BMIT THE SIGNED I	1D-5 PROVIDES THAT OVEMENT CONSTRUCTS HAT SUBMITS A BID IE AN AFFIDAVIT OF DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BEST VIRGINIA PRUG-FREE WORKPLACE N DISQUALIFICATION	ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI CODE. FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WITH	
WITHI IS RE	N 60 CALENDAR DAY CEIVED. UNLESS O TED PURCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOTICE THERWISE SPECIFIED R WILL BE CONSIDER	E TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CANCEL THIS C E TO THE VENDOR I IED ARE OF AN INF THE SPECIFICATION	ECTOR OF PURCHASING ONTRACT IMMEDIATED FOR THE MATERIALS OF ERIOR QUALITY OR INTERPORT OF THE BID AND COMMENT OF THE BID AND COM	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
WAGE		CTOR OR SUBCONTRAC		
SIGNATURE SAM	Holcont	TELEPHONE 34	3-5366 DATE	1-18 2010
TITLE V	- Promisi			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25311

#### Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

þ

T O

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

**300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601

558-2110

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709035846** 304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO 1518 HANSFORD ST CHARLESTON WV

DATE PRIN	TED	Ţ <b>É</b> F	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/						
BID OPENING DATE:	; «1920-22-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20-00-20	01/19/			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		4444444444				
	THE H	IGHER O	F THE U.S	. DEPARTMENT OF	LABOR MINIMIM V	JAGE
				FOR BRAXTON COU		
	TO WES	ST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING	11000
	WAGE F	RATES A	PPLY TO T	HIS PROJECT)		
***************************************						
				ERENCES MADE TO		
				DUE (EXCEPT FOR ) CONTAINED IN T		
				STITUTE OF ARCHI		
ļ				NTRACT ARE HEREB		
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSATION	: VENDOR IS REQ	UIRED TO PROVID	DE
	A CERT	TIFICAT	E FROM WO	RKERS' COMPENSAT	ION IF SUCCESSF	UL.
	ALL OF	TUC T	TEMS CUEC	KED BELOW WILL B	E A DEGUIDEMENT	_
		IS CONT		VED DEFOM MIFF D	E A KEQUIKEMENI	
		LO GOM				
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE: SUCC	ESSFUL VENDOR SH	ALL FURNISH PRO	oof
-				LIABILITY INSUR		
				UNLESS OTHERWI		1
				E MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
	CUVERA	AGE KEU	UIRED IS	\$250,000.		
	( ) F	BUILDER	S RISK IN	SURANCE: SUCCES	SEIII VENDOR SHA	11 1
				DERS RISK - ALL		
				0% OF THE AMOUNT		
				CENT (5%) OF THE		
				E STATE OF WEST ID AS A BID BOND		
				NISH A PERFORMAN		
				% OF THE AMOUNT		
				IN THE FORM OF		
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	· [
				Y AUTHORIZED TO		
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRGINI	A LETTER OF	CREDIT SUBMITTE	<b>D</b>
	I.	1	SEER	I EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	Day	Hole	comb	TELEPHONE	743-5566	DATE 1-18 -2010



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RJCMNT013

30(3):	ADDRES	SCORRES	PONDER	VCE TO /	TITENT	ION OF	90

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544 **\*709035846** 304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SH-P 1518 HANSFORD ST CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL CHARLESTON WV 25311 **300 DAYS DRIVE** ð SUTTON, WV 26601 558-2110

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VI	A		F	O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
12/15/	2009								<del></del>	***************************************		***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2010				BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:		ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRICE			UNT
											aded de la constantina della c		<del>24</del>
							ALLOWED						
	UNDER			;	ŧ.								
	į.			1	;		ID BOND	D ,	PERFOR	RMANC	E		
	BOND,	OR LAE	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL	L BONI	).						
								_					
W. C.							2) YEAR						
	COVERI				YSTE	4 MILI	_ BE A	RE	QUIREN	MENT 1	OF		
	THE SU	CCESSF	OL AF	אטטא.									
	REV. 1	1 /00										:	· ·
	KEV. I	1/00	****										
	EXHIBI	T 7						***************************************				***************************************	
**************************************				117								W	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	. IN PU	JBL	IC WOR	RKS			
	PROJEC	TS											
	IN ACC												
	SEQ.,										ION,		
	ALTERA												
	PUBLIC												
	IN THE												
	MORE T												
1	STEEL		II .	£ .				ŧ					
	GLASS,												
	IN ADD												
1	FOR US		II .	ŧ	;			\$				***************************************	•
	DOMEST THE PR												
	POUNDS										UU	***************************************	
	LOGHDS	UF 31	CCL A	KE US	ED IL	A LODI	TC MOR	TIN S	FRUJE	-C15.		***************************************	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM.	GLAS	SS OR	STEFI	PR	опистя	S MAV	RF		
	ACCEPT												
	TO BE												
	20% OR												
	PRODUC						INUM, G						
2015 (5) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10										Anna			
SIGNATURE	\_a	<u> </u>	1	SEE HE	VEHSE SI	UE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	TICUNIC	ONS		DATE .		
\ \frac{\fir}}}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fin}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	gay;	Halco		-			ELEPHONE 34	<del>1</del> 3.	-5566	<b>3</b>		-18-201	10
TITLE VP	/	- F	55°	0365	5966	)			ADI	DRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

ØI-₽

ō

RJCMNT013

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO

CHARLESTON WV 25311

1518 HANSFORD ST

\*709035846

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIF	VIA		ОВ		FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/	2009			<u> </u>				<u> </u>	8666444 (666	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2010		7	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO:	ITEM N	UMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	LABOR DEPAR ONLY	SURPLU TMENT O IF DOME	S ARE F LAB STIC	A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN P CTS ARE MADE PR	D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	UNITED MAY BE	STATES SUPPLIE	3	
	PROVIS DETERI ALUMII THAN OFFICI REDUC ALL VI	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONG OFFICEXISTS AEL THAT MESTIC PWRITING TBID FOATE IN TINUM, GL	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPEND LIKE F NABLE A THE SP ALUATIO OMESTIC IF THE	ING UNI OREIGN ND LOWE ENDING N AND PRODU(	T R	
***************************************	REV.									
		E FOR I CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	)N	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR ING SCHE DDENDA F	DULE IN	ISSUING		RED	
	AND A AND SI AND L: PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFIC IST SHA ASING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD T IS	INEER SH IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN THE STA	OCURED DE LE	DRAWING NDUM HE STAT SHALL A	SS E	
SIGNATURE (		- 11 77		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEDITORIE			DATE /	
•	yay.		ont			S S	<u> 143–55</u>	66	in t	-18-2010
TITLE	y h	iP FI	53	-03	65966		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709035846** 

1518 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25311

HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO

304-343-5566

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

PA	GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

%H-₽ ∓0

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

558-2110

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/19/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT DRIGINAL APPLY TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -18-2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709035846** 

1518 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER RJCMNT013

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

**300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601 -

558-2110

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B 12/15/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/19/2010 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 18-2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-343-5566

### Request for

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO 1518 HANSFORD ST

\*709035846

CHARLESTON WV 25311 REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

**300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.C	ЭB	FREIGHT TE	RMS
12/15/						•				
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2010		าร์อีลีส์รัสอร์ส์สอส์สอร์สาขารอธิการอยาจา	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	aidinonomounous mel
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOU	NT
	<u>oanoannaannaannaa</u>					<u> (111711) (11161) (1161) (11</u>				
		•					WASHINGTON			
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :						
					11006	Donla	Dadin	1- Gand	- Mood-	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •	Harris.	DVOD.	MODITIE	Lieu	inclas	
					110	1 00	0232	)		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.:	Y	بن بي بي	`	•	
	THE CH	CCESSE	דמ זנו	DDED	WILL BE R	ENUTBEN	TO EUDA	ITCU A		
			1		ORS LICEN	-	1		<b>=</b>	
1		HASE O	1			OL , K10	10 100	OMITCE O	•	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
					E CODE, P				ES	
					HE INFORM TION" ISS					
					IIUN" 155 UTHORITY			HASING		
		EMENT.	INE S	ULE A	OINUKIII	GOVEKNI	NG INTS			
	, Kocok						***************************************			
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANU	ALS, OR		
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	нісн сой	TRADICT	s	
					ION PROVI				s	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND O	F NO		
	EFFECT	•		-						
	DANIZDII	DTCV.	TAI T	HE EV		- NDOD /C	ONTRACTO	.D ET! EC		
					ENT THE V ION, THE		ž			
					, AND TER					
f		T FURT		1	, 110 121	******		IIIMOI		
							55.00A			
***************************************	REV. 5	/2009								
The Association of the Control of th							***************************************			
V4.444							***************************************			
**************************************				ИО	TICE		-			
***	A STEN	ובח פוח	MIICT	RE C	UBMITTED	Tn.				
**************************************	A OTON	010	11031	<i></i> _ 3						
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE O	w H	slow				TELEPHONE 3L	13-554		1-18-30	10
TITLE	TVO	FE	INKK	-032/ 2	-011	<u> </u>	ADD	RESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



DOCKE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SH-P

RJCMNT013

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**\*709035846** 304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO 1518 HANSFORD ST CHARLESTON WV 25311

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	r <b>E</b> D	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		E	O В	30000	FREIGHTTERMS
12/15/							***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UNIT	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	וס -				INISTR	ATION					
	B1 21		G 15 SHING	TON S	UN TREET, 5305-0						
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFORM		N ON THE		OF	
	SEALED		UKI	HE BI	D MAY	NUI BE	CUN	SIDERED:			
	BUYER:				JOHN	ABBOTT	(32	)			
	REQ. NO					T013					
Assessment	BID OPI				01/19	/2009					
	BID OP					PM			, <del></del>		
	PLEASE TO CON <sup>-</sup>	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	NG YOU	IN CASE R BID: 343-:		IS NECE	SSARY		
	PLEASE CONCERI					PERSOI Hol		CONTACT			,
					/						
			68888888888	- 12 (12   22   23   23   23   23   23   23	/FBSF SING	FOR TERMS A	ND CON	JDJTIONS	######################################		
SIGNATURE (		د مال	au-			TELEPH	ONE		7/	ATE,	10 .7010
TITLE	Toy		IN Z	<u> </u>	5011		_کے	43-55 ADD			-18 -2010 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>	<u>r                                      </u>	<u> ここ</u>	<u> مرتب -</u>	0760					·~LJ	. O DE NOILD ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RJCMNT013 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y

CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO 1518 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25311

**\*709035846** 

**300 DAYS DRIVE** SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE SHI	2 VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	01/19/2010		ត្រូវការប្រជាជនជាក្រុមប្រជាជនជាការប្រជាជនជាការប្រជាជនជាការប្រ		:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
****	* THIS IS	THE END OF REC	RJCMNT013	***** TOTAL:	37,100°°
7					·
	THE STATE OF THE S				
and the second s	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
					Volument
					***************************************
***************************************					
***************************************					
-					
1			1		
	***************************************		**************************************		
	# 4 ***********************************		***************************************		
	VALUE IN THE PROPERTY OF THE P				
			***************************************		
	1	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIO	INS	
SIGNATURE QAY	Holeomb	annel anno anno anno anno anno anno anno ann	TELEPHONE 343-	-5566 DATE	1-18-2010
TITLE / t	PONDING TO BE	5-0365966			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	
REQ.P.O#	RJCMNT013

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned, <u>H</u>	Harris Brothers Roofing 8	& Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
of	Charleston,	WV	, as P	rincipal, and Travelers Cas	ualty and Surety Company of America
of	Hartford ,	СТ	, a corporation or	ganized and existing un	der the laws of the State of
(	CT with its principal office	ce in the City of	Hartford	_, as Surety, are held ar	nd firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of <u>Five Perc</u>	ent of Amount Bid	(\$	) for the payment of which,
	d truly to be made, we jointly an				
	The Condition of the above of				
	ment of Administration a certain				
RFQ	RJCMNT013 Air Handling U	Init Replacement,	Flatwoods, WV -	According to Plans a	nd Specifications
				·	
		***************************************			
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	<ul><li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected</li><li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted</li></ul>	led and the Principal	shall enter into a con	tract in accordance with	the bid or proposal attached
herelo	and shall furnish any other bong	is and insurance requ	aired by the bid or pro-	pposal, and shall in all of	ther respects perform the
force at	nent created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly unders	tood and agreed that	the liability of the Su	rety for any and all clain	ns hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	the penal amount of this obliga	tion as herein stated.			
	The Curety for the value race	ived hereby stimulate	es and agrees that th	e obligations of said Sur	ety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected by any extens	sion of the time within	which the Obligee n	nay accept such bid, and	I said Surety does hereby
waive n	notice of any such extension.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety hav	ve hereunto set their	hands and seals, and su	uch of them as are corporations
have ca	aused their corporate seals to be				
19th	_				
Principa	al Corporate Seal				& Sheet Metal Company, Inc. ne of Principal)
				By Sney I	M (
				By	t be President or
					President)
				VP	
					(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal			Trouglars Casualty and	Surety Company of America
04.00	ordipersite 511.				ne of Surety)
				<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	••
				By: Kinnten 1.	10 liobinary
				Kimbelly J. Wilkinson, WV Re	sident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

### Acknowledgement by Principal if Individual or Partnership

Th	[e	_day of		Ву	/	(Applesons Ass	tomey General	
	ifficiency in Execution	Form and Menner Approved	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		Attorney	/ General		
4	hy co	ssion expires on the minister expires May 15, 20	013 🖔	day of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
		PATRICIA A. MOYE E-CHISON INSURANCE SERVICI	√ Pε <sup>ES</sup> ∮15th	atricia A. M		<b>(Notary</b> May,	<b>гиож</b> ј	2013
سرر 6	Notary Seal	MOTARY PUBLIC	27.	tayri	<u>ciaA.</u>	Moye	Dirblio)	
25	. Given unde	r my hand this	19th	_day of		January,	- Annexa w	2010
	has this day	, in my said county, be	sfore me, ackno	wiedged the	eald writing t	o be the act ar	nd deed of the s	
24.	Travele	ers Casualty and S	Surety Compa	any of Ame	erica			s corporation,
		Attorney-In-Fact						foregoing writing for
22.	county and	state aforesald, do her	reby certify that	Kimberl	y J. Wilkins	son, WV Re	sident Agent	1.1111111111111111111111111111111111111
21.	. <b>.</b>	Patricia A. Moye	<b>;</b>				, a Notary	Public in and for the
20.	County of	Kanawha						to-wit:
19.	STATE OF	West Virginia				1		
Ack	mowledgen	nent by Surety						
18.	My commiss	sion expires on the	27th	_ day of	May			2011
	Maria Caraca			<b>3</b>				
18.	Notary Seal	NOTARY  TIME THE OF WE  THE THE OF WE  THE THE OF WE  THE THE OF WE  THE OF W	RNON BOAD N WW 25314 17. I		m 4	day		
15.	Sivery unido	NOTARY	PUBLIC FOYEGINIA	day of	Januar	Υ		2010 .
14.	has this day	Brothers Roofing & In my sald countych	eforalme, ackno	wiedged the	said writing	to be the act a	nd deed of the	said corporation.
	ا منسما	Drathara Daafina	Chaot Mate	al Compan	y Inc			a comoration
12.	county and	Vice Presid	dent					foregoing writing for
	-	state eforesald, do he						
	• -	J M Holcomb						
		Kanawha						to-wit:
	-	West Virginia						
	-	ment by Principal i						
8.	My commissi	on expires on the		day of				•
6.	Notary Seal		7		- HUUUUWWAAMAATTA TA	(Notary	Public)	
5.	Given under	my hand this						•
4.	whose name	state aforesald, do hen is signed to the foreg	oing writing, he	s this day eci	knowledged t	he same befor	re me in my seid	I county.
3.	•							
2.	-						a Notary	Public in and for the
								to-wit:
4	CTATE OF							



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

**Farmington Casualty Company** Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 002993861

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City ofCharleston.	more than one is named above.	to sign, execute, seal	and acknowledge	any and all bor	nds, recognizance	es, conditional un	dertakings and
other writings obligatory in the contracts and executing or guara	nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their b	ousiness of guarant	teeing the fidel	lity of persons, g	uaranteeing the p	erformance of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e Companies have caused this ir	strument to be signed	and their corporat	te seals to be h	ereto affixed, this	s8th	
	Farmington Casualty Com Fidelity and Guaranty Inst Fidelity and Guaranty Inst Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine I	irance Company urance Underwriters		St. Paul Mero Travelers Ca Travelers Ca		Company	
1977	HICORPORATED BY TOP NEW YORK N	(E)	SEAL S	SEAL S	CONN. S	HARTFORD S COMP.	TO TY AND COMMENT OF THE PARTY AND COMMENT OF
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George	W Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
himself to be the Senior Vice P Inc., Seaboard Surety Company	resident of Farmington Casualty	Company, Fidelity: ance Company, St. Pa Company of America	aul Guardian Insur a. and United State	rance Compan ance Company es Fidelity and	iy, Fidelity and G v, St. Paul Mercui I Guaranty Comp	luaranty Insurance y Insurance Com pany, and that he,	pany, Travelers as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereun	to set my hand and official seal.	ADTANA E	nadament.	7	Narie C. T	c. Jet	reault



58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

### **BID FORM**

<del></del>	
DATED: January (Bidder to insert date bi	19, 2010 d submitted)
SUBMITTED BY: (Na	me and Address) 000232
WEST VIRGINIA COI	NTRACTOR LICENSE NUMBER: WV
I	tate of West Virginia Department Of Administration Purchasing Division
documents, including I	I, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all the expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all me:
CENTRAL ]	LING UNIT REPLACEMENT FOR REGIONAL JAIL VEST VIRGINIA
	the drawings and specifications as prepared by ZMM, Inc., 222 Lee Street West, Charleston,
TOTAL BASE	BID: wenty-seven thousand one hundred dollars and 00/cents
For the sum of:1	wenty-seven diousand one name (\$_27,100.00).
•	
no later than <u>60 Days</u> the Owner may retain Conditions, for each c is agreed upon as the the Contractor to com	a Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the work to completion and ready for occupancy and use after Contractor's Receipt of Owner's Notice To Proceed. The Bidder understands that a sum as set forth in Article 9, Paragraph 9.11 - "Liquidated Damages," of the Supplementary lay thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, such sum proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of plete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not to be construed in any sense a penalty.
Accompanying this p	roposal is a bid bond in the amount of <u>Five (5)</u> per cent
	(\$),
payable to the Owner fails to execute a conpenal sum equal to at undersigned.	(\$), which it is agreed shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned tract in conformance with the Form of Contract, and to furnish a Surety Company Bond in a least the full contract sum with ten (10) days after notification of award of the contract to the

It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as principal, and the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation. Bidder hereby agrees to execute the contract and furnish surety company bonds, in the forms incorporated in the contract documents, in the amount of one hundred (100%) percent of the contract price for performance, including maintenance, and for payment for labor and materials, respectively at the time required by the bidding documents, and to begin work within five (5) days following receipt of Notice to Proceed.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda: (Please list by number and date)

Addendum No 1	January 11, 2010
	•
<u> </u>	

Bidder guarantees that, if awarded the contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses, and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees, except those specifically excluded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to execute, construct, and finish the work in an expeditious, substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with the contract documents to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any/or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best interests of the Owner.

Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate of \$500 per day for every calendar day, beyond the time period stated herein, that the work of this contract remains incomplete.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOVE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, EXCISE AND OTHER TAXES FOR MATERIALS AND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED.

The undersigned agrees that the contract documents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if such were repeated at length herein, or where physically attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: (1) this proposal is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or fraudulent; (2) this proposal is not made in the interest or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the undersigned has not sought in any manner, by collusion or otherwise, to secure any advantage over any other bidders.

#### SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

Firm: <u>Harris Brothers Roofing Co</u>

Address: 1533 Hansford Street

Address: Charleston, WV 25311

Tialo: V7

\_\_\_\_\_

Phone: (304) 343-5566

END OF BID FORM

### LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT/MATERIAL SUPPLIERS

List below each major branch of work and major equipment/material supplier category for this proposal and the subcontractor or supplier proposed for that portion of work. Provide also the Contractor License Number for each subcontractor as required by the "West Virginia Contractor Licensing Act". If the branch of work is to be completed solely by an equipment/material supplier, indicate by notation below in the contractor license number column. The bidder may be requested to change an unsatisfactory subcontractor or equipment/material supplier. The contractor is responsible for selecting or changing subcontractor or equipment/material supplier. The Owner or Architect/Engineer may indicate their concerns regarding any entity listed about which they have reason to believe that, due to past experience, poor performance may be expected.

It is the responsibility of any contractor soliciting bids or quotes from subcontractors to verify the eligibility of all subcontractors and equipment/material suppliers being proposed to perform the work. The Contractor has full responsibility for satisfactory execution of all work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Any change of proposed subcontractors or equipment/material suppliers shall be at no cost to the Owner, as the Contractor has full responsibility for execution of the work.

/ Jay Holcomb	representingH <sup>T</sup>	ARRIS BROTHERS	ROOFING CO
(Signature of Respo	nsible Company)	(Company Na	ime)
on this date January 19	9, 2010 submit the following	ig list of subcontract	ors and major
material suppliers for your re	eview and comment. This is the or supplying materials for Cer	final and complete	l <u>is</u> t of companies
who will be performing work	or supplying materials for Cer	ntral Regional	Jail
	(P	Project Name)	
I agree that once the	e subcontractors and material s	uppliers listed are a	pproved for use by
the Owner, no other subcon	tractors, or substitute for any su	ubcontractors listed i	below, will be used
in the performance of the co	ntract without written approval	of the Owner.	
			0 1 . 1
Branch of Work/	Complete Name and Addre	\$SS	Contractor
Material Category	Subcontractor/Supplier		License Number
1 None	NOT		
1	20011	TROIT	
	DPPU	CABLE	
2.			
		<del></del>	
		<del></del>	
		4	
3.	· ·		
·	Land Control of the C		
		<del></del>	
4			
•			
•			

5				
<u> </u>				
6				
7				
8				
			-	·
9			. · -	
			•	
10			-	
11,			<b>.</b>	
			-	
12	. ,			
•			•••	
13			<del>-</del>	
14		the state of the s		



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STA	TE OF	WEST VIRGIN	<u>LA</u>
COU	NTY OF _	KANAWHA	, TO-WIT:
I,	Jay Holo		, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.		employee of	HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do here	eby attest that	HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO (Company Name)
			en drug free workplace policy and that such with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The a	above stat	ements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.
			HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO (Company Name)
			By: Jay Halcomt
·			Title:
	,		Date:
		OFFICIAL SEAL	to before me this <u>19th</u> day of <u>January</u> .
By € } (Seal	sr 15 cl	Nexpirescio Mate of West Victoria L. M. HOLOGME OF WILL VERHOR BOARS AGUSTOR, WY 2521 & Mission ordres (A) 27, 8811	
			(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Harris Bros. Rooting + Sheet Metal Co.	
Authorized Signature:	
State ofWEST_VIRGINIA	
County of KANAWHA, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of <u>January</u> , 2010.	
My Commission expires May 27 , 20 11.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC MHOLESTAL	
NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC	
J. M. HOLCOVS 1501 MT. VERNON FIOAD CHARLESTON, WV 26314 My commission expires May 27, 2011	